Document Generated: 2024-03-12

Changes to legislation: Communications Act 2003, Paragraph 95 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 12 March 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 15

AMENDMENTS OF BROADCASTING ACTS

PART 2

AMENDMENTS OF THE 1996 ACT

Conditions of digital additional services licence

- 95 (1) Section 26 of the 1996 Act (conditions of licences for digital additional services) shall be amended as follows.
 - (2) In subsection (2)—
 - (a) for "the Commission", wherever occurring, there shall be substituted "OFCOM";
 - (b) in paragraphs (a) and (c), for "the holder of a multiplex licence" there shall be substituted, in each case, "the provider of a television multiplex service or general multiplex service";
 - (c) in paragraph (a), for "by means of a multiplex service" there shall be substituted "by means of that provider's service"; and
 - (d) in paragraph (a)(i), for "the identity of the multiplex service" there shall be substituted "the identity of the service by means of which it will be broadcast "

Commencement Information

II Sch. 15 para. 95 in force at 29.12.2003 by S.I. 2003/3142, art. 3(1), Sch. 1 (with art. 11)

Changes to legislation:

Communications Act 2003, Paragraph 95 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 12 March 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to:

- specified provision(s) amendment to earlier commencing SI 2003/1900, art. 3(2) by S.I. 2003/3142 art. 1(3)
- specified provision(s) amendment to earlier commencing SI 2003/3142 by S.I.
 2004/1492 art. 2
- specified provision(s) amendment to earlier commencing SI 2003/3142 by S.I.
 2004/697 art. 2
- specified provision(s) amendment to earlier commencing SI 2003/3142 art. 4 Sch. 2
 by S.I. 2004/545 art. 2

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- s. 124P124Q inserted by 2010 c. 24 s. 20(1)
- s. 124Q(7)(a) words substituted by 2013 c. 22 Sch. 9 para. 52
- s. 124R inserted by 2010 c. 24 s. 21
- s. 148A and cross-heading inserted by 2022 c. 46 s. 73(2)
- s. 192(1)(d)(iia) inserted by 2010 c. 24 s. 20(2)
- s. 368E(5)(d)(e) inserted by 2017 c. 30 s. 94(3)
- s. 402(2A)(za)(zb) inserted by 2022 c. 46 Sch. para. 2
- Sch. 3A para. 21(6) inserted by 2022 c. 46 Sch. para. 3(5)(b)
- Sch. 3A para. 37(3)(aza) inserted by 2022 c. 46 Sch. para. 3(9)
- Sch. 3A para. 84(1)(aza) inserted by 2022 c. 46 Sch. para. 3(10)
- Sch. 3A para. 103(1)(ca) inserted by 2022 c. 46 s. 70
- Sch. 3A para. 119A inserted by 2022 c. 46 s. 72
- Sch. 3A Pt. 4ZA inserted by 2022 c. 46 s. 67(1)